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This page contains information about research projects that are currently underway.

Project Description:

This project will develop and pilot a real-time weather-responsive traffic signal control system for the state of
 Idaho with the intent
to improve the efficiency and safety of traffic signal operations during inclement weather.

The objectives of this project are:

1. To develop a real-time weather responsive traffic signal control system.
2. To receive and use weather information from FHWA’s Clarus weather data system and from Idaho’s Road

 Weather Information Stations (RWIS).
3. To adapt signal timing in response to inclement weather using Clarus and RWIS.
4. To use minimal hardware for full implementation.
5. To incorporate self-diagnostic techniques for fault detection and recovery in the software design maximizing

 security, survivability and minimizing cost.

Estimated Completion Date: August 31, 2013
Budget: $72,541.88
Project Managers: Brent Jennings (208) 334-8557 brent.jennings@itd.idaho.gov
Principal Investigator: Ahmed Abdel-Rahim (208) 885-2957 ahmed@uidaho.edu

Axel Krings (208) 885-0576 krings@uidaho.edu

Michael Dixon (208) 885-4338 mdixon@uidaho.edu
TAC Members: Terry McAdams (208) 334-8571 terry.mcadams@itd.idaho.gov

Jared Hopkins (208) 799-4831 jared.hopkins@itd.idaho.gov

Phil Rust (208) 387-6100 Prust@achdidaho.org

Kevin Lilly (208) 883-7034 klilly@ci.moscow.id.us

Bob Koeberlein (208) 334-8487 robert.koeberlein@itd.idaho.gov

Ned Parrish (208) 334-8296 ned.parrish@itd.idaho.gov
FHWA Advisor: Lance Johnson (208) 334-9180 lance.johnson@dot.gov
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